
 

 
 
Professional Networks 
www.escco.org/programs-services/professional-learning-networks 
www.sst11.org 

Network Name Purpose Meeting Dates  Sponsoring Organization(s) 
Contact Name / Email  

Alternative Education 
Leaders Network 

Supports dropout prevention 
and recovery programs. 
Addresses needs of students 
at-risk of dropping out. 

Registration in 
STARS using  
SAFE account. 
 
Search by 
keyword AELN. 
 
No dates 
posted. 

ODE 
KnowledgeWorks 
ESCCO 
 
Contact:  
Buddy.Harris@education.ohio.gov 

Central Ohio Curriculum 
Leaders Network 
(COCLN) 

Supports dIstrict leaders 
whose primary responsibility 
is teaching and learning:  
curriculum, instruction, and 
assessment.  

By Invitation. 
Registration in  
My Learning 
Plan. 
 
Dates: 
Sept. 23, 2018 
Nov.16, 2018 
Jan. 25, 2019 
Apr. 12, 2019 
June 14, 2019 
8:30 - 11  a.m. 

ESCCO 
 
Contact:  
Cathy Heidelberg 
Cathy.Heidelberg@escco.org 

Central Ohio Human 
Resources Directors 
(COHRD) 
 
 
 
 

Supports district human 
resources professionals.  
Focuses on relevant topics, 
such as: legal/legislative 
updates, licensure, and best 
practices for effective 
administrators. 

By Invitation. 
 
Dates: 
Oct. 12, 2018 
Dec. 7, 2018 
Feb. 1, 2019 
Apr. 26, 2019 

ESCCO 
 
Contacts: 
RIck Bailey  
Rick.Bailey@escco.org 
Kathy Williams 
Kathy.Williams@escco.org 

Central Ohio Special 
Education Administrators 
(COSEAS) 

Provides updated information 
on topics, such as ESSA, 
IDEA, funding, prevention and 
intervention frameworks, and 
focus monitoring. 
Provides a peer to peer 
professional network and a 
forum to discuss 
implementation of federal and 
state law. 

Registration in 
SST Region 11 
Calendar.  Click 
on the event. 
 
Dates: 
Jan. 25, 2019 
Apr. 12, 2019 

SST 11 
 
Contact:  
Rhonda Dickson 
Rhonda.Dickson@escco.org 
 

Central Ohio 
Superintendents’ 
Association (COSA) 

Supports public school district 
superintendents.. 
Advocates for for interests of 
students. Develops 
consensus positions and 
conveys them to relevant 
stakeholder groups; including 
legislature, State Board, 
elected officials, media, and 
professional associations. 

By Invitation. 
 
Dates: 
5 business 
meetings 
4 legislative 
updates 
 
No mtgs. July, 
Aug, or Dec. 

ESCCO 
 
Contact: 
Mike Trego 
Mike.Trego@escco.org 
NOTE: This is not an open 
network. 
 



 

 

Principals Resource 
Network (PRN) 

Provides tools and resources 
to support principals in their 
work with students, parents, 
staff, and community. 
Provides mentoring 
assistance and executive 
coaching. Assists with 
nurturing and development of 
future leaders. Sponsors 
aspiring principals program. 

No registration 
necessary. 
 
Dates: 
Meets once a 
year, typically 
second 
semester. 

ESCCO 
 
 
Contact: 
Scott Stewart 
Scott.Stewart@escco.org 
 

English Learners 
Administrators Network 
(ELAN) 

Provides a peer to peer 
professional network for 
administrators responsible for 
EL services. 
Provides updates on topics 
such as legislative updates, 
ODE updates, and best 
practices for serving ELs. 

Registration in  
My Learning 
Plan. 
 
Dates: 
Oct. 18, 2018 
Nov. 14, 2018 
Jan. 23, 2019 
Apr. 24, 2019 
9-11 a.m. 

ESCCO 
 
 
Contact: 
Jill Kramer 
Jill.Kramer@escco.org 

Federal Coordinators 
Network 

Provides a professional 
network for school federal 
coordinators to share best 
practices and implementation 
experiences.  Provides 
technical assistance with 
CCIP.  Assists with ESSA 
compliance and fiscal 
resources alignment to 
support student learning. 

Registration in  
My Learning 
Plan 
 
Dates:  
Oct. 18, 2018 
Dec 5, 2018 
1-3 p.m. 

ESCCO 
 
Contact:  Regina Lukich 
Regina.Lukich@escco.org 

Early Childhood 
Supervisors Network 

These sessions are designed to 
provide a forum for discussion 
and information sharing 
relevant to preschool education 
supervisors.  

Dates: 
Oct. 23 2018 
Jan 16 2019 
April 4 2019 

SST 11 
 
Contact:  Helene Stacho 
Helene.stacho@escco.org 

Career Technical - 
Special Education 
Network 

Provides a forum for career 
tech. administrators to share 
ideas, successes, and 
concerns on providing special 
education services to students 
in career and technical 
education center settings. 

By invitation. 
 
Dates: 
Dec. 13, 2018 
Mar. 13, 2019 
June 5, 2019 

SST 11 
 
Contact:  
Barb Knipe 
Barbara.Knipe@escco.org 
 
Dave Bruce 
dbruce@sst15.org 

Success Network Links schools, partners, and 
communities through 
collaborative discussion and 
resource sharing to  empower 
students to excel beyond 
graduation.  Focuses on 
college/career readiness, 
pathway development, work 
based learning, industry 
credentials, STEM initiatives. 
Follow on Facebook & Twitter 
@SuccessNetOH 

Registration in 
My Learning 
Plan 
 
Dates: 
Sept. 5, 2018 
Dec. 6, 2018 
Feb. 6, 2018 

ESCCO 
 
Contact:   
Christine Galvin 
Christine.Galvin@escco.org 

 


